Maine law.
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CHAP. 5 

Pay roll of 
the House, 
supplement
ary, in 
favor of . 

PAY ROLL OF THE HOUSE, SUPPLE;~H;N'l'ARY. 

CHAPLAINS. 

RESIDENCE. NAMES. 
§ 

~ 0 
oj S 
A <Ij 

Augusta ....... Rev. H. E. Dunnuck ........ 1 $2 
Rev. Leroy VV. Coons ....... 1 2 
Rev. VV. F. Livingston ...... 1 2 
Rev. John Gibson ........... 1 2 
Rev. C. D. Boothby .. " ..... 1 2 
Rev. C. G .. Mosher .......... 1 2 

--
$12 

Chapter 5. 

Resolve on the pay 1'011 of the House. 

Resolved, that there be paid out of the treasury of the state 
to the several persons named in the foregoing pay 1'011 the sums 
set against their names respectively, amounting to the sum of 
one thousand three hundred and seventy-three dollars. 

Approved April 6, 1912. 



PAY ROLL OF THE HOUSE, SUPPLEMENTARY. 

SUPPLEMENTARY PAY ROLL of the members and offi
cers of the House of the Seventy-fifth Legislature, at that 
part of the special session held at Augusta, commencing on 
the fourth day of April, and ciolling on the sixth day of 
April, in the year of our Lord ono thousand nine hundred 
and twelve. 

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN. 

A a: 
~ '" . ", .. 
~ .... " 
<tl -I'l ..... .... '" 

TOWNS. NAMES. S ~~ .sog 
0 -~ §tl .::: g"" .. 
~ 

ol'l 0'" 

~~ ~~ 

Auburn ....... D. R. Hastings .... ' .... 1 ~I E. W. Penley ......... 
East Livermore. Charles K. Campbell ... 6 
Lewiston ...... Frank A. Morey, 

Speaker 12 
Harry Stetson ......... 6 
Cornelius E. Cronin .... 6 
J. B. Couture .....•... 6 

Lisbon ........ Albert W. Plummer ... 6 
Mechanic Falls . F. L. Perkins ......... 6 
Poland ........ W. W. McCann ....... 6 
Turner ........ J. F. Quimby ......... 6 
Webster ...... Tileston E. Woodside .. 6 

--
78 
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l():2G PAY ROLL of 'I'HE HOUSE, SUPPLEMENTARY. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK. 

2i 
~ 

i!l ~ .. ... 
aI'" os ~" ""1 ",; ,,~ 

TOWNS NAMEJS. 
a ~" .gog 
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~ 
0<=1 0" 

~ 
as ~~ ""1'oi 

Unl'ibou ....... Chal'letl F. Thomatl ..... (j 

Cary PL ....... Charles C. ·Wilcox ..... 240 36 84 
Fort Fairfield ... Herbert VV. Tmfton .... 6 
Fort Kent ..... Irenee Cyr ............ 6 
Houlton ....... Ira G. Her~ey ......... 6 
Island Falls .... Delmont EmersolL ..... 6 
Mapleton ...... Percy M. Porter ....... 6 
New Sweden ... A ugust Peterson ....... 6 
Presque Isle .... Hoy C. Thompson ..... 6 
St. AgathlL .... Beloni S. Dufour ...... 6 
Smyrna ....... Augustus Benn ........ 6 
Van Buren .... .J ()hn B. Pelletier ...... 6 
Westfield ...... (. 'y ['us Chase .......... 6 

156 

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND. 
Baldwin ...... , G('orge H. Kennard. . . 6 
Bridgton ..... , Grorge VV. Newcomb. . 6 
Brunswick .... , A Imh Snow . . . . . . . . . . 6 

Active 1. Snow....... 6 
Falmouth ...... A rth II l' S. Noyes...... 6 
Freeport. . . . .. Edmund B. Mallett. . . . 6 
Gorham. . . . . .. Frank 1. vVhitney . . . . . 6 
Gray. . . . . . . . .. Vinton E. Frank. . . . . . 6 
Harpswell ..... Willinm W. Johnson... 6 
Harrison ....... Albert VV. vVeston.... 6 
Portland ..... , 80th F. Clark. . . . . . . . . 6 

Philip J. Deering..... 6 
Thomas J. Hogan..... 6 
Fred S. Jordan....... 6 
James H. Kellehel:.... 6 
Edward W. Murphy. . . 6 
Asbury F. vVnldron... 6 

South Portland. Wilbur F. Dresser. . . . . 6 
Windham ..... Roland H. Soule. . . . . . 6 
Yarmouth . . . .. Howard Davies. . . . . . . . 6 
Wef:ltbrook .... Jolm C. Scates.. ..... . 15 

Joseph Ernest LeBel. . . 6 

132 



PAY ROU, of 'fHE HOUSE, SUPPLl';Ml';N'l'ARY. 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN. 

TOWNS. 

j Hrmington .... F 
J 
N 
P 

ay .......... 
ew Vineyard .. 
hillips ....... 

NA.MlllS. 

Eugene E. Flood ...... 
Arthur vVilleins ....... 
Fred O. Smith ........ 
Harry B. Austin ... , .. 

COUNTY OF HANCOCK. 
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24 

Bluehill . . . . . .. Otis Littlefield. . . . . . . . 6 
Bucksport. . . .. Horace E. Snow...... G 
Eden. .••• . . .. Charles VV. Shea. . . . . . G 
Ellsworth ..... John A. Peters. . . . . . . . 6 
Mt.'Desert ..... Albert K. McBride.... 6 
Orland.. . . . . .. Joshua E. Gross.. . . . . . 6 
Stonington .... Joseph C. Harmon. . . . . G 

42 

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC. 

Augusta Elmer E. Newbert. . . . . 6 
William Skehan. . . . . . . G 

Chelsea . . . . . .. vVilliam B. Trask..... 6 
China. . . . . . . .. Charles E. Dutton. . . . . 6 
Fayette.. . . . . .. Joseph B. Berry.. . . . . . 6 
Gardiner. . . . .. Fred VV. Files. . . . . . . . 6 
Hallowell. . . . .. Henry P. Clearwater. . . 6 
Oakland ....... B. J. Libuy.... ...... 6 
Vassalboro .... Charles W. Mower..... G 
vVaterville . . . .. Cornelius B. Kelleher. . 6 

.T ules Gamache. . . . . . . . G 
~Tinslow. . . . . .. Charles H. Drummond. G 
vVillthrop ..... Everett \F" Macomber. . 6 

78 
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1028 PAY ROLL OF" 'I'HE HOUSE, SUPPLEMENTARY. 

COUNTY OF KNOX. 

TOWNS. NAMES. 

Camden... . . . .. George T. Hodgman ... 
Rockland. . . . .. Clarence H. Merl'ifield .. 

Oliver Otis .......... . 
Rockport. . . . .. Arthur B. Packard .... . 
Thomaston. . . .. Ellis O. Oopeland .... . 
Union ........ Elias H. Burkett ..... . 
Vinalhaven ..... Claes E. Boman ...... . 

COUNTY OF LINCOLN. 

:i 
~ 
il 
..q 

~~ a 
0 ~~ ol:1 §'" '" '" o~ 
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6 
95 36 

6 
6 
6 
6 
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Boothbay. . . . .. .Tohn P. Kelley. . . . . . . . 6 
Damaril,;cotta '" 'William G. Hodgkins. . 6 
·Waldoboro.. . .. 'Wells A. Deering.. . . . . 6 
Wiscasset ..... Joseph P. Tucker..... 6 

24 

COUNTY OF OXFORD. 

Bethel. . . . . . . .. Nathaniel F. Brown. . . . 6 
Fryeburg. . . . .. E. Chandler Buzzell. . . . () 
Norway. . . . . .. Eugene E. Andrews.. . . 6 
Paris. . . . . . . .. Alton C. Wheeler.. . . . . 6 
Peru. . . . . . . . .. H. R. Robinson. . . . . . . 6 
Rumford ...... Stanley Bisbee . . . . . . . . 6 
Waterford. . . .. Augustus G. Morse. . . . 6 

42 
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PAY ROLL OF THE HOUSE, SUPPLEMENTARY. 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT. 

Ji 
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-<1 

TOWNS. NAMES. S 
0 
,J:: 

'" ~ 
~ 

Bangor ........ F.H. Strickland ...... 
William Conners ...... 
Walter Ross .......... 

Brewer ........ Patrick H. Dunn ...... 
Dexter ........ John ,Yo Sawyer ...... 
Eddington ..... Boyden Bearce ........ 
Hampden ...... C. F. Cowan .......... 
Hermon ....... Charles N. Patten ..... 
Lagrange ...... LaForest Robinson ..... 
Lincoln ....... Eli H. Pinkham ....... 
Millinocket .... Frederick E. Doyle .... 
Newport ...... Charles E. Smith ...... 
Old Town ..... Eben T. Hartwell. ..... 
Orono ........ Daniel H. Lambert .... 
Plymouth ..... Moses J. Dow . ....... 
Prentiss ....... Pitt E. Averill ........ 

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS. 

Brownville William H. Monroe ... . 
Guilford ..... . H. W. Dayis ......... . 
Parkman ..... . Z. Gould Manter ..... . 
Shirley ....... . Allen M. Phillips ..... . 

COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC. 
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6 
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Bath. . . . . . . . .. Charles L. Farnham. . . . 6 
Augustus A. Percy.. . . . 6 

Phippsburg .... F. S. Bowker. . .... ... 6 
Woolwich . . . .. George M. Stinson.... () 

24 
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1030 PAY ROI,L OF l'HE HOUSE, SUPPLEMEN1'ARY. 

OOUNTY OF SOMERSET. 

oj 

~ 0) 
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M oJ'" oJ .... " <1j ~'" 
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TOWNS. NAMES. S tS'g 
0 ~~ 'il~ ,';: g"" '" P'" 
<D 0'" 0"" 
~ S~ ~~ ~ <>j~ 

Bingham ...... Forrest H. Colby ...... G 
Fairfield ....... John P. Lawry ........ G 
Hartland ...... A. W. Miller ......... G 
N orl'iclgewock .. J. D. AITIes ........... G 
Palmyra ....... Frank O. Thompson ... G 
Skowhegan .... Frank Thompson ...... (j 

Solon ...•..... Mark P. Pollard ...... (j 

--
42 

COU~TY OF ~WALDO. 

Belfast. . . . . . .. Ralph I. Morse. . . . . . . . (j 

Burnham. . . . .. Fred A. McAllister. . . . (j 

Islesho]'o . . . . .. Melvin R. Trim. . . . . . . (j 

Monroe. . . . . .. Arthur W. Knight. . . . . (j 

Searsmont ..... Lel:llie S. Marriner..... (j 

30 

COUNTY OF VV ASHINGTON. 

Calais. . . . . . . .. John R. Trimble .. . . . . (j 

Cherrvfielcl.. . .. vVilliam F. Campbell.. . G 
Colun~bia Falls. Willis H. Allen. . . . . . . (j 

Danforth. . . . .. R. H. McCready...... 6 
Eastport ...... E. F. Heffron........ 6 
Jonesboro. . . .. Eugene V. Allen. . . . .. 165 36 68 
Lu bee ........ ,T, P. McCurdy. . . . . . . . 6 
Machiasport. . .. Edgar B. Small. . . . . . . 6 
Pembroke.. . . .. Cassius G. Porter. . . . . 6 

117 
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PAY ROLL of 'TIlE HOUSE, SUPPLBJlIEN'TARY. 

COUNTY OF YORK. 

==============================~=~~~-----

TOWNS. NAMES. 

Biddeford .... " George D. Goodwin ... . 
Henry Descoteaux .... . 

Buxton ...... " 'William A. Merrill .... . 
Cornish ..... " Fred B. Piko ......... . 
Kennehunk .. " CharIeR C. Perkins .... . 
Kittery ...... " Horace lHitchcll ...... . 
Limerick .... " Frank D. Fendel'f:lon ... . 
Limington ... " J. H. Anderson ....... . 
North Benviek.. John B. Russell ...... . 
Saco ........ " Harry A. IVeymonth .. . 
Sanford ..... " George G. Emcr,Y ..... . 
Sonth Berwick.. Charles M. Sleeper ... . 
Wells ......... G. H. Littlefield ...... . 
york ......... Josiah Ch:Hie ......... . 
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1032 PAY ROLL OF THE HOUSE, SUPPLEMENTARY. 

OFFICERS. 

~ 

'" ... ,,'" 
S !Jg .... 

.... " 0 0'" 

:~ OFFICE. OFFICERS. .t. ..." 
~" ",,, ,," ""~ §~ 

~~ ,,"" 0" 0" 

.~ " 8.'1 S"" 
~~ ~'aj ~§ 

Clerk ......... C. C. Harvey ......... 66 

Ali!sistant Clerk. W. W. Kelley ........ 36 

Messenger ..... William McGuire ...... 6 

Ass't Messenger Frank A. Leonard ..... 6 

1st Folder ..... John W. Anderson ..... 6 

2d Folder ..... Charles R. Gross ...... 6 

Postmaster .... John L. McCurdy ...... 6 

Mail Carrier ... P. H. Fitzgerald ....... 6 

Door Keeper ... Paul A. Small ......... 6 

Pages ......... Charles R. Kingsbury .. 6 

Ed win S. A nstin ...... 6 

Official Rel)orter A. H. Whitman ...... 100 

Stenographer ... Martha A. Regan ...... 27 
--

283 



PAY ROLL of THE HOUSE, SUPPLEMENTARY. 

CHAPLAINS. 

REIHDENCE. NAME 

Gardiner . .... . Rev. Mr. Quimby ............ . 
Jonesboro ..... Rev. Mr. Allen 

66 

"' ... 
" q 

1 2 
2 4 
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